Concept
ER Indexable Cutter
Applications
An Integrated ER Taper-Shank Cutter,  Eliminate Assembly Tolerance.
3 Different Sizes Of
Integrated ER Taper-Shank Cutter
A Clamping Force Gained From The 3 Parts Including Ergo Nut,
High Strength Ergo Pin And ER Taper.

CT
±0.025
(.001”)
10
(.394")
I9MT1003R0100-NC2057
AlTiN+
TiSiN P35
1.00 (.039")
 +0.14
  (.006")
   0
2.12 (.083”) 2.16 (.085") 4.72 (.186") 2.80  (.110")
12.35
(.486")
I9MT1003R0125-NC2057 1.25 (.049") 2.65 (.104") 2.74 (.108") 5.22 (.206") 3.50   (.138")
I9MT1003R0150-NC2057 1.50 (.059") 3.60 (.142”) 3.67 (.144") 6.14 (.242") 5.00   (.197")
I9MT1003R0160-NC2057 1.60 (.063") 3.35 (.132”) 3.45 (.136") 5.32 (.210") 4.50   (.177")
I9MT1003R0200-NC2057 2.00 (.079") 4.25 (.167”) 4.45 (.175") 6.50 (.256") 5.65   (.222")
I9MT1003R0250-NC2057 2.50 (.098”) 5.30 (.209”) 5.59 (.220") 7.66 (.302") 7.15   (.281")
I9MT1003R0300-NC2057 3.00 (.118")  +0.18
  (.007")
   0
5.70 (.224”) 6.92 (.272") 9.50 (.374") 10.00 (.394")
I9MT1003R0315-NC2057 3.15 (.124") 6.70 (.264”) 7.21 (.284") 8.93 (.352") 9.00   (.354")
IC Parts No. Coating Grade d1  d2     d3 L1 L2 L3
CT
±0.025
(.001”)
10
(.394")
I9MT1003B0100-NC2057
AlTiN+
TiSiN P35
1.00 (.039")
 +0.14
  (.006")
   0
2.12 (.083”) 3.15 (.124") 1.3 (.051") 2.21 (.087") 2.51 (.099")
12.35
(.486")
I9MT1003B0125-NC2057 1.25 (.049") 2.65 (.104") 4.00 (.157") 1.6 (.063") 2.75 (.108") 3.14 (.124")
I9MT1003B0150-NC2057 1.50 (.059") 3.18 (.125”) 4.50 (.177") 2.0 (.079") 3.45 (.136") 3.84 (.151")
I9MT1003B0160-NC2057 1.60 (.063") 3.35 (.132”) 5.00 (.197") 2.0 (.079") 3.46 (.136") 3.93 (.155")
I9MT1003B0200-NC2057 2.00 (.079") 4.25 (.167”) 6.30 (.248") 2.5 (.098") 4.39 (.173") 4.98 (.196")
I9MT1003B0250-NC2057 2.50 (.098”) 5.30 (.209”) 8.00 (.315") 3.1 (.122") 5.53 (.218") 6.28 (.247")
I9MT1003B0300-NC2057 3.00 (.118")  +0.18
  (.007")
   0
6.46 (.254”) 9.00 (.354") 4.1 (.161") 7.10 (.280") 7.83 (.308")
I9MT1003B0315-NC2057 3.15 (.124") 6.70 (.264”) 10.0 (.394") 3.9 (.154") 6.90 (.272") 7.85 (.309")
Ergo
5
Nine9 Cutting Tool & Tool Holders 955-
i-Center Indexable Center Drill

99816-M22S 99816-M22 28 (1.102") M22xP1.5 30 Nm NS-50028 28 (1.102") 5 Nm
* Nut, pin & L-key are included.
Ød L
Ergo
965- Nine9 Cutting Tool & Tool Holders
5
i-Center Spotting & Countersink
IC Angle Parts No. Coating Grade
Dimensions
Dmax. Tmax.
CT
±0.025
(.001”)d1  L1 L2
10
(.394")
60° I9MT1003CT060-NC2057
AlTiN+
TiSiN P35
2
(.079")
0.58
(.023")
7.5 (.296") 10 (.394") 7.5 (.295")
12.35
(.486")90° I9MT1003CT090-NC2057 4.6 (.181") 10 (.394") 4.6 (.181")
120° I9MT1003CT120-NC2057 - - 2.9 (.114") 10 (.394") 2.9 (.114")
Insert >>
Basic Holder >>
• Double-edged cutting, fully ground insert for improving machining stability.
• NC2057: Universal grade for all kind of steel.

○
IPR
 inch/rev. .0001 ~ .0004 .0002 ~ .0008
Non-ferrous metal
SFM 62 ~255 80 ~ 515
● ○
IPR
 inch/rev. .0004 ~ .0012 .0004 ~ .0016
P
N
M
Angle Parts No. Coating Grade
Dimensions
Wmin. Wmax. Tmax.
L S Re
90° X060A90W010R
NC2032 TiAlN
K20F
6
(0.236”)
2.05
(0.081”)
0.02
(0.0008”)
0.1
(0.004”)
1.1
(0.043”)
0.5
(0.020”)
XP9001 Uncoated
120° X060A120W010R NC2032 TiAlN K20F 0.02
(0.0008”)
0.1
(0.004”)
2.53
(0.100”)
0.7
(0.028”)
142° X060A142W010R NC2032 TiAlN K20F 0.02
(0.0008”)
0.1
(0.004”)
2.42
(0.095”)
0.4
(0.016”)
Ergo
985- Nine9 Cutting Tool & Tool Holders
5
X060 Micro Spotting & Engraving
Micro Spotting >>
Angle Parts No. Coating Grade
Dimensions R max.
Depth Wmax. Tmax.
L S Re
30° X060A30R020
NC2032 TiAlN
K20F
6
(0.236”)
2.05
(0.081”)
0.2
(0.008”)
0.15
(0.006")
0.63
(0.025")
0.6
(0.024")XP9001 Uncoated
45° X060A45R020
NC2032 TiAlN
K20F 0.12
(0.005")
0.93
(0.037")
0.8
(0.031")XP9001 Uncoated
60° X060A60R020
NC2032 TiAlN
K20F 0.1
(0.004")
1.39

Wmin.
Re
Tm
ax
.
Wmax.
Re
Tm
ax
.
R max. Depth
Angle Parts No. Coating Grade
Dimensions
Wmin. Wmax. Tmax.
L S Re
30° X060A30W020R
NC2032 TiAlN
K20F
6
(0.236”)
2.05
(0.081”)
0.04
(0.0015”)
0.20
(0.008”)
0.52
(0.020")
0.6
(0.024")XP9001 Uncoated
45° X060A45W020R
NC2032 TiAlN
K20F 0.20
(0.008”)
0.86
(0.034")
0.8
(0.031")XP9001 Uncoated
60° X060A60W020R
NC2032 TiAlN
K20F 0.20
(0.008”)
1.36
(0.054")
1.0
(0.039")XP9001 Uncoated
90° X060A90W020R
NC2032 TiAlN
K20F 0.20
(0.008”)
2.20

L S
60°
X060A60T3-NC2032 TiAlN
K20F 3 6
(0.236”)
2.8
(0.110”)
0.1
(0.004")
0.9
(0.035”)
X060A60T3-XP9001 Uncoated
90°
X060A90T3-NC2032 TiAlN
X060A90T3-XP9001 Uncoated
60° X060A60T6-NC2032
TiAlN K20F 6 6
(0.236”)
2.0
(0.079”)
0.1
(0.004")
1.8
(0.071")
90° X060A90T6-NC2032 0.5
(0.020")
1.5
(0.059")
L

K20F 0.2 ( 0.008”)
NC9031 TiN
A9GT060205H
NC2033 TiAIN
K20F 0.5 ( 0.020”)
NC9031 TiN
A9GT060201U NC2032 TiAIN K20F 0.1 ( 0.004”)
A9GT060202U NC2032 TiAIN K20F 0.2 ( 0.008”)
A9GT060205U NC2032 TiAIN K20F 0.5 ( 0.020”)
Basic Holder >>
ER
Taper Parts No. ØD Basic Holder L1 No. of
teeth α° Screw /
Key
ER11
99811-10A06 10 ( 0.394")
14 ( 0.551")
2 5
NS-18037
0.6Nm /
NK-T6
99811-12A06 12 ( 0.472") 2 4
ER16
99816-10A06 10 ( 0.394")
14.5 ( 0.571")
2 5
99816-12A06 12 ( 0.472") 2 4
99816-16A06 16 ( 0.630") 3 2
99816-20A06 20 ( 0.787") 3 2
99816-25A06 25 ( 0.984") 4 1.3
99816-32A06 32 (1.260") 4 1
ER20
99820-12A06 12 ( 0.472")
26 (1.024")
2 4
99820-16A06 16 ( 0.630") 3 2
99820-20A06 20 ( 0.787") 3 2
99820-25A06 25 ( 0.984") 4 1.3
ER16
99816-10A06-32L 10 ( 0.394") 32 (1.260") 2 5
99816-10A06-40L 10 ( 0.394")
40 (1.575")
2 5
ER20
99820-10A06-40L 10 ( 0.394") 2 5
99820-12A06-40L 12 ( 0.472") 2 4
• G6.3 / 10,000 r.p.m.
• Customized cutter is available on request. Please refer to page 5-107.
Ø
D